

POSTAL NEWS

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Sept. 15, 2022

Contact: Duke Gonzales, APR 808-423-3713

duke.gonzales@usps.gov @USPSnewsSoCAL Release No. SD-22-45











USPS Commemorates 'Date Meets ZIP' Distinction in University City

Special Envelopes, Postmark to Highlight Once-a-Century Alignment

What:

On Wednesday, Sept. 21, the University City Post Office will commemorate a once-a-century alignment of the date on the calendar--9.21.22--with its ZIP Code-92122.

The alignment of calendar dates with ZIP Codes occurs only once a century and in relatively few locations nationwide.

The alignment will be marked by the sale of **special commemorative envelopes** at the University City Post Office that feature a "92122 Date Meets ZIP" postmark, as depicted above. The **special postmark** will also be available at that office to cancel mailable items presented by customers.

University City residents are invited to visit their Post Office to enjoy refreshments, obtain the commemorative cancellation and to purchase the special envelopes, which will be available while supplies last.

"We're excited and honored to host this rare event," said University City Manager Yousif Healu. "It recognizes the unique ties between USPS and our community. As outlined in <u>USPS's Delivering for America plan</u>, we are committed to serving the changing needs of our customers nationwide, from Utica to University City."

Who: Yousif Healu

Station Manager

University City Post Office

When: Wednesday, Sept. 21, 2022

- FREE refreshments at University City Post Office while supplies last
- Sale of commemorative envelopes while supplies last
- Special postmark 8:30 a.m.-5:00 p.m.

Where: University City Post Office 3298 Governor Drive

San Diego CA 92122

The Postal Service generally receives no tax dollars for operating expenses and relies on the sale of postage, products and services to fund its operations.

###

Please Note: For broadcast quality video and audio, photo stills and other media resources, visit the USPS Newsroom at *about.usps.com/news/welcome.htm*.

For reporters interested in speaking with a regional Postal Service public relations professional, please go to about.usps.com/news/media-contacts/welcome.htm. Follow us on Twitter (twitter.com/usps), Instagram (instagram.com/uspstalservice), Pinterest (pinterest.com/uspstamps), LinkedIn (linkedin.com/company/usps), subscribe to our channel on YouTube (youtube.com/usps), like us on Facebook (facebook.com/usps) and view our Postal Postsblog (uspsblog.com).

For more information about the Postal Service, visit usps.com and usps.com/postalfacts.